
WisDOT Heavy Duty Transit Bus Contractor Contacts 

 

ElDorado National (California), Inc. 
9670 Galena Street    Mike Ammann 
Riverside, CA  92509    Vice President of Sales 
Phone: (515) 270-2939    Phone: (951) 741-8858 
      mike.ammann@eldorado-ca.com 
Holly Piper      
Sales Administration Manager   Tony Wayne 
holly.piper@eldorado-ca.com   President 
      tony.wayne@eldorado-ca.com 
Karen Rexroad 
Bid Analyst 
karen.rexroad@eldorado-ca.com 
 
Gillig LLC 
Attn: Joseph Policarpio    William Fay 
25800 Clawiter Road    Director of National Sales 
Hayward, CA  94545    bill.fay@gillig.com 
Phone: (800) 735-1500    Phone: (510) 785-1500 
sales@gillig.com    sales@gillig.com 
joseph.policarpio@gillig.com 
 
Tim McCunney     Maribel Gonzalez-Becerra 
WisDOT Project Sales Manager   Bid & Contract Specialist 
Phone: (510) 264-3890    Phone: (510) 264-3811 
Fax: (510) 785-6819    maribel.gonzalez@gillig.com 
Tim.McCunney@gillig.com 
 
New Flyer of America, Inc. 
Stefan Books     Cameron Huber 
Business Segment Director   Technical Sales Manager 
711 Kernaghan Avenue    cameron_huber@newflyer.com 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R2C3T4      
Phone: (204) 224-6491, (204) 229-6804     
stefan_books@newflyer.com     
 
DJ Hammingh       
Regional Sales Manager 
dj_hammingh@newflyer.com 
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